

CITY OF SIDNEY 23-19R CAMPBELL ROAD RECONSTRUCTION REBID BID TABULATION January 11, 2024														
Line No.	Ref. No.	Item Description	QTY	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Sturm Construction Sidney, OH		Barrett Paving Materials Franklin, OH		R. B. Jergens Contractors Vandalia, OH		Eagle Bridge Co. Sidney, OH	
					Cost	Extension	Cost	Extension	Cost	Extension	Cost	Extension	Cost	Extension
1	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	24,386	SY	\$8.74	\$213,133.64	\$7.50	\$182,895.00	\$5.50	\$134,123.00	\$6.87	\$167,531.82	\$7.00	\$170,702.00
2	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	10,865	FT	\$5.00	\$54,325.00	\$5.00	\$54,325.00	\$5.00	\$54,325.00	\$2.97	\$32,269.05	\$2.75	\$29,878.75
3	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	300	FT	\$22.78	\$6,834.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$23.48	\$7,044.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
4	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	35	EACH	\$534.50	\$18,707.50	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$318.59	\$11,150.65	\$400.00	\$14,000.00
5	203	EXCAVATION	4,050	CY	\$24.49	\$99,184.50	\$25.00	\$101,250.00	\$30.00	\$121,500.00	\$38.00	\$153,900.00	\$38.00	\$153,900.00
6	203	EMBANKMENT	725	CY	\$22.32	\$16,182.00	\$5.00	\$3,625.00	\$20.00	\$14,500.00	\$10.85	\$7,866.25	\$5.00	\$3,625.00
7	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	26,197	SY	\$2.20	\$57,633.40	\$0.95	\$24,887.15	\$0.95	\$24,887.15	\$2.84	\$74,399.48	\$2.50	\$65,492.50
8	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	1,480	CY	\$36.09	\$53,413.20	\$30.00	\$44,400.00	\$30.00	\$44,400.00	\$29.91	\$44,266.80	\$20.00	\$29,600.00
9	204	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	1,480	CY	\$62.96	\$93,180.80	\$40.00	\$59,200.00	\$50.00	\$74,000.00	\$48.24	\$71,395.20	\$35.00	\$51,800.00
10	204	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	4,440	SY	\$2.04	\$9,057.60	\$1.40	\$6,216.00	\$1.40	\$6,216.00	\$3.27	\$14,518.80	\$1.25	\$5,550.00
11	204	GEOGRID	4,440	SY	\$2.55	\$11,322.00	\$2.00	\$8,880.00	\$2.00	\$8,880.00	\$1.70	\$7,548.00	\$2.00	\$8,880.00
12	608	CURB RAMP	127	SF	\$26.44	\$3,357.88	\$16.00	\$2,032.00	\$16.00	\$2,032.00	\$15.69	\$1,992.63	\$16.00	\$2,032.00
13	623	REFERENCE MONUMENT, TYPE A	5	EACH	\$310.42	\$1,552.10	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,191.62	\$5,958.10	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
14	659	TOPSOIL	723	CY	\$40.00	\$28,920.00	\$10.00	\$7,230.00	\$50.00	\$36,150.00	\$35.52	\$25,680.96	\$50.00	\$36,150.00
15	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	6,500	SY	\$1.40	\$9,100.00	\$0.90	\$5,850.00	\$0.90	\$5,850.00	\$1.05	\$6,825.00	\$3.50	\$22,750.00
16	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	325	SY	\$0.97	\$315.25	\$1.00	\$325.00	\$1.00	\$325.00	\$1.05	\$341.25	\$2.00	\$650.00
17	659	INTER-SEEDING	325	SY	\$0.68	\$221.00	\$1.00	\$325.00	\$1.00	\$325.00	\$1.05	\$341.25	\$2.00	\$650.00
18	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.91	TON	\$763.01	\$694.34	\$1,100.00	\$1,001.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,001.00	\$1,045.77	\$951.65	\$2,000.00	\$1,820.00
19	659	LIME	1.35	ACRE	\$37.56	\$50.71	\$250.00	\$337.50	\$250.00	\$337.50	\$130.72	\$176.47	\$10.00	\$13.50
20	659	WATER	37	MGAL	\$2.59	\$95.83	\$20.00	\$740.00	\$20.00	\$740.00	\$115.03	\$4,256.11	\$10.00	\$370.00
21	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
22	832	EROSION CONTROL	75,000	EACH	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$0.01	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00
23	605	6" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS	250	FT	\$15.56	\$3,890.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$29.35	\$7,337.50	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
24	605	6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS	9,493	FT	\$12.27	\$116,479.11	\$15.00	\$142,395.00	\$12.50	\$118,662.50	\$13.23	\$125,592.39	\$15.00	\$142,395.00
25	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS	350	FT	\$25.50	\$8,925.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$32.68	\$11,438.00	\$22.00	\$7,700.00
26	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B FOR SANITARY CONNECTION	250	FT	\$30.99	\$7,747.50	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$39.66	\$9,915.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
27	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C FOR SANITARY CONNECTION	250	FT	\$19.84	\$4,960.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$28.17	\$7,042.50	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
28	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	250	FT	\$25.37	\$6,342.50	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$33.32	\$8,330.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
29	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	25	FT	\$75.02	\$1,875.50	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$92.10	\$2,302.50	\$15.00	\$375.00
30	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	250	FT	\$100.66	\$25,165.00	\$135.00	\$33,750.00	\$135.00	\$33,750.00	\$218.53	\$54,632.50	\$200.00	\$50,000.00
31	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 6	1	EACH	\$3,562.57	\$3,562.57	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,225.55	\$3,225.55	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
32	611	CATCH BASIN, MISC.: CITY OF SIDNEY TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN	34	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$119,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$112,200.00	\$3,488.87	\$118,621.58	\$3,850.00	\$130,900.00
33	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	31	EACH	\$1,065.15	\$33,019.65	\$1,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$900.00	\$27,900.00	\$777.12	\$24,090.72	\$600.00	\$18,600.00
34	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	4,507	CY	\$150.00	\$676,050.00	\$152.00	\$685,064.00	\$152.00	\$685,064.00	\$164.81	\$742,798.67	\$160.00	\$721,120.00
35	304	AGGREGATE BASE	4,377	CY	\$62.64	\$274,175.28	\$57.00	\$249,489.00	\$57.00	\$249,489.00	\$59.93	\$262,313.61	\$75.00	\$328,275.00
36	407	TACK COAT	225	GAL	\$4.38	\$985.50	\$4.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$900.00	\$4.34	\$976.50	\$4.00	\$900.00
37	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	2,202	GAL	\$3.48	\$7,662.96	\$4.00	\$8,808.00	\$4.00	\$8,808.00	\$4.34	\$9,556.68	\$4.00	\$8,808.00
38	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	805	CY	\$255.00	\$205,275.00	\$190.00	\$152,950.00	\$190.00	\$152,950.00	\$206.01	\$165,838.05	\$200.00	\$161,000.00
39	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449)	1,127	CY	\$225.00	\$253,575.00	\$160.00	\$180,320.00	\$160.00	\$180,320.00	\$173.48	\$195,511.96	\$170.00	\$191,590.00
40	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), (DRIVEWAYS)	10	CY	\$591.32	\$5,913.20	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$433.71	\$4,337.10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
41	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	230	SY	\$90.50	\$20,815.00	\$60.00	\$13,800.00	\$60.00	\$13,800.00	\$66.93	\$15,393.90	\$60.00	\$13,800.00
42	452	10" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	1,065	SY	\$117.27	\$124,892.55	\$76.50	\$81,472.50	\$76.50	\$81,472.50	\$80.52	\$85,753.80	\$76.50	\$81,472.50
43	609	CURB, TYPE 6	36	FT	\$60.13	\$2,164.68	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$30.33	\$1,091.88	\$31.00	\$1,116.00
44	609	CURB, MISC.: CITY OF SIDNEY TYPE 2 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER	10,865	FT	\$23.00	\$249,895.00	\$18.00	\$195,570.00	\$18.00	\$195,570.00	\$18.72	\$203,392.80	\$22.00	\$239,030.00
45	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	21	EACH	\$417.39	\$8,765.19	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$310.06	\$6,511.26	\$250.00	\$5,250.00
46	644	CENTER LINE	1.85	MILE	\$5,628.23	\$10,412.23	\$6,200.00	\$11,470.00	\$6,200.00	\$11,470.00	\$7,168.73	\$13,262.15	\$6,050.00	\$11,192.50
47	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	457	FT	\$2.09	\$955.13	\$1.80	\$822.60	\$1.80	\$822.60	\$1.78	\$813.46	\$2.05	\$936.85
48	644	STOP LINE	150	FT	\$8.93	\$1,339.50	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.22	\$933.00	\$6.85	\$1,027.50
49	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	160	FT	\$4.99	\$798.40	\$4.50	\$720.00	\$4.50	\$720.00	\$5.18	\$828.80	\$3.45	\$552.00
50	644	LANE ARROW	26	EACH	\$107.56	\$2,796.56	\$130.00	\$3,380.00	\$130.00	\$3,380.00	\$156.86	\$4,078.36	\$110.00	\$2,860.00
51	644	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96"	3	EACH	\$119.13	\$357.39	\$147.00	\$441.00	\$147.00	\$441.00	\$183.01	\$549.03	\$125.00	\$375.00
52	614	DETOUR SIGNING	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,415.00	\$4,415.00	\$6,963.75	\$6,963.75	\$2,571.62	\$2,571.62	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
53	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
54	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$24,006.10	\$24,006.10	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
55	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$96,786.93	\$96,786.93	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00
				TOTAL	\$3,105,076.15		\$2,644,399.50		\$2,684,000.00		\$2,983,247.37		\$2,999,289.10	